

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 659 OF 2005

MUKESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Gaur Naseem, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List next week.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.659 OF 2005

Mukesh Kumar

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Haryana

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

L

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[A.K. MATHUR]

.....J.

[DALVEER BHANDARI]

New Delhi,

FEBRUARY 21, 2006.